

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15066 of 2025****SANT SHRI ASHARAM ASHRAM****Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.****Appearance:****MR RUDRAM T TRIVEDI(12973) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****G H VIRK, GP with MR SH VIRK (7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,8****MR GH VIRK, GP with MS DHARITRI PANCHOLI, AGP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1,3,5,6,7****CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT****Date : 07/11/2025****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned Government Pleader Mr. G.H. Virk, at the outset, submitted that pursuant to filing of this petition preliminary affidavit-in-reply dated 07.11.2025 is filed. The same is taken on record. Learned Government Pleader further requested to file detailed affidavit on the grounds stated in the petition.
2. Considering his request, the matter is adjourned to **08.12.2025.**

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

PD