

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15066 of 2025

=====

SANT SHRI ASHARAM ASHRAM

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RUDRAM T TRIVEDI(12973) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,8

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,5,6,7

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 25/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, list
the matter on 30.07.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NAIR SMITA V./37-DB